# OP \$1340.00 87699817

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAIRCHILD PUBLISHING, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ROLLING STONE MEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SOURCING JOURNAL MEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SPORTICO, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	VARIETY MEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0191

900574581

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87699817	DNR		
Registration Number:	1847691	EYE		
Registration Number:	4113143	FAIRCHILD FASHION MEDIA		
Registration Number:	5459729	FAIRCHILD LIVE MEDIA		
Registration Number:	4069700	FASHINVEST		
Registration Number:	5369350	FASHINVEST WHERE FASHION MEETS FINANCE		
Registration Number:	1718112	FN		
Registration Number:	1915619	FNS		
Registration Number:	0561615	FOOTWEAR NEWS		
Registration Number:	1373759	KEEPING TRACK		
Registration Number:	1304986	M		
Registration Number:	4401324	M		
Registration Number:	4049821	MEN'S WEEK		
Registration Number:	1175097	MENSWEAR		
Registration Number:	0913731	WWD		
Registration Number:	4301413	WWD		
Registration Number:	1822709	WWD		
Registration Number:	2867136	WWD		
Registration Number:	4480149	WWD BEAUTYINC		
Registration Number:	2867134	WWD.COM		
Registration Number:	5657378	BEAUTYVEST		
Serial Number:	87688873	RETAILVEST		
Serial Number:	86567305	RIVET		
Registration Number:	4869785	SOURCING JOURNAL		
Registration Number:	4884486	VAMP		
Serial Number:	87281625	SPORTICO		
Serial Number:	87281818	SPORTICO LIVE MEDIA		
Registration Number:	5778438	ACTORS ON ACTORS		
Registration Number:	4200263	CREATIVE LEADERSHIP AWARD		
Registration Number:	0160471			
Registration Number:	4207999	FLIXTRACKER		
Registration Number:	5364021	MASSIVE THE ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING SUMM		
Serial Number:	87797439	POWER OF WOMEN		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87451538	POWER OF YOUNG HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	5364047	TUNE IN! VARIETY TV SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4196861	TVTRACKER.COM
Registration Number:	4196859	TVTRACKER.COM
Registration Number:	3886598	V
Registration Number:	2417890	VARIETY
Registration Number:	1350618	VARIETY
Registration Number:	2476922	VARIETY
Registration Number:	4154172	VARIETY ARABIA
Registration Number:	4175700	VARIETY ENTERTAINMENT & TECHNOLOGY SUMMI
Registration Number:	5330801	VARIETY LIVE MEDIA
Registration Number:	5707659	VARIETY'S POWER OF WOMEN
Registration Number:	3560089	VARIETY POWER OF YOUTH
Registration Number:	5364126	VARIETY PRESS PLAY: VARIETY HOME ENTERTA
Registration Number:	4146712	VARIETY SCREENING SERIES
Registration Number:	2251363	VARIETY.COM
Registration Number:	3711045	VARIETY 411
Registration Number:	5325117	VARIETY500
Registration Number:	3472234	V LIFE
Registration Number:	3335083	VPAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 100 Front Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Conshy Copier\_ScanToFile\_10-14-2020\_10-11-10#page1.tif source=Conshy Copier\_ScanToFile\_10-14-2020\_10-11-10#page2.tif source=Conshy Copier\_ScanToFile\_10-14-2020\_10-11-10#page3.tif source=Conshy Copier\_ScanToFile\_10-14-2020\_10-11-10#page4.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FAIRCHILD PUBLISHING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ROLLING STONE MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SOURCING JOURNAL MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SPORTICO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively "the Grantors") executed a "Trademark Security Agreement" dated September 25, 2018, which was recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on September 26, 2018 at Ree1/Frame 6445/0183 in in the U.S. Patent Office (hereinafter, the "Grant") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a U.S. national association in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (collectively "the Lenders") as defined in the Credit Agreement dated September 25, 2018 ("the Grant").

WHEREAS, the Grant granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in (i) the Grantors' Trademarks, then existing or thereafter acquired or arising and registered and Trademarks licensed under any Licenses, to the extent permitted by such Licenses, to which they are a party, including without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark licensed under any License: and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.

WHEREAS, Grantors have satisfied all of its Obligations under Trademark Security Agreement, and Administrative Agent's security interest for the benefit of the Lenders is being terminated and cancelled concurrently herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the satisfaction of all of their Obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby releases without representation or warranty (express or implied) Grantors and all its successors in interest from any and all interest the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders now has or which it may have with respect to the right, title and interest in and to the subject trademarks (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and all other trademarks owned by the Grantors, but for which the Grant may have not been recorded), the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and any and all license agreements relating thereto, and all other rights and interests set forth in the Grant.

\*rest of this page left blank intentionally\*

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent and Grantors have executed this Release this 2 day of September, 2020.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
By:
FAIRCHILD PUBLISHING, LLC
By:
Title: EVP Business Affairs
ROLLING STONE MEDIA, LLC
Title: EVP Business Affairs
SOURCING JOURNAL MEDIA, LLC
Ву
Title: EVP Business Affairs
SPORTICO, LLC  By:
Title EVP Business Affairs
VARIETY MEDIA, LLC
By: All Your
Title: EVP Business Affairs

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	GRANTOR	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
DNR	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	87699817		Pending
EYE	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	74430142	1847691	Registered
FAIRCHILD FASHION MEDIA	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	85334810	4113143	Registered
FAIRCHILD LIVE MEDIA	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	87127491	5459729	Registered
FASHIVEST	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	85178821	4069700	Registered
FASHINVEST WHERE FASHION MEETS FINANCE	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	87472678	5369350	Registered
FN	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	74243279	1718112	Registered
FNS	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	74490868	1915619	Registered
FOOTWEAR NEWS	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	71618158	561615	Registered
KEEPING TRACK	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	73538635	1373759	Registered
M	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	73435689	1304986	Registered
M (Design)	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	85655200	4401324	Registered
MEN'S WEEK	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	77857534	4049821	Registered
MENSWEAR	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	73235076	1175097	Registered
WWD	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	72375202	913731	Registered
WWD	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	85690011	4301413	Registered
WWD	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	74383876	1822709	Registered
WWD	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	76205178	2867136	Registered
WWD BEAUTYINC	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	85888200	4480149	Registered
		76204228	2867134	Registered
WWD.COM	Fairchild Publishing, Inc.	87688898	5657378	Registered
BEAUTYVEST	Sourcing Journal Media, LLC		3037378	
RETAILVEST	Sourcing Journal Media, LLC	87688873		abandoned
RIVET	Sourcing Journal Media, LLC	86567305		Registered
SOURCING JOURNAL	Sourcing Journal Media, LLC	86567260	4869785	Registered
VAMP	Sourcing Journal Media, LLC	86567292	4884486	Registered
SPORTICO	Sportico, LLC	87281625		Pending
SPORTICO LIVE MEDIA	Sportico, LLC	87281818		Pending
ACTORS ON ACTORS	Variety Media, LLC	87569869	5778438	Registered
CREATIVE LEADERSHIP AWARD	Variety Media, LLC	85423581	4200263	Registered
DAILY VARIETY (Stylized)	Variety Media, LLC	74065444	160471	Registered
FLIXTRACKER	Variety Media, LLC	85447911	4207999	Registered
MASSIVE THE ENTERTAINMENT	Variety Media, LLC	87449626	5364021	Registered
MARKETING SUMMIT	[		3304021	
POWER OF WOMEN	Variety Media, LLC	87797439		Pending
POWER OF YOUNG HOLLYWOOD	Variety Media, LLC	87451538		Pending
POWER OF YOUTH	Variety Media, LLC	77433293	3563557	Registered
TUNE IN! VARIETY TV SUMMIT	Variety Media, LLC	87450082	5364047	Registered
TVTRACKER.COM	Variety Media, LLC	85349116	4196861	Registered

# EXHIBIT A

		555	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
TVTRACKER.COM and Design	Variety Media, LLC	85348976	4196859	Registered
V (Stylized)	Variety Media, LLC	77198714	3886598	Registered
VARIETY	Variety Media, LLC	75404877	2417890	Registered
VARIETY (Stylized)	Variety Media, LLC	73519633	1350618	Registered
VARIETY (Stylized)	Variety Media, LLC	75402891	2476922	Registered
VARIETY ARABIA	Variety Media, LLC	85456536	4154172	Registered
VARIETY ENTERTAINMENT & TECHNOLOGY SUMMIT	Variety Media, LLC	85507137	4175700	Registered
VARIETY LIVE MEDIA	Variety Media, LLC	87127385	5330801	Registered
VARIETY POWER OF WOMEN	Variety Media, LLC	87797491	5707659	Registered
VARIETY POWER OF YOUTH	Variety Media, LLC	77433272	3560089	Registered
VAREITY PRESS PLAY: VARIETY HOME ENTERTAINMENT AND DIGITAL HALL OF FAME	Variety Media, LLC	87451289	5364126	Registered
VARIETY SCREENING SERIES and Design	Variety Media, LLC	85451931	4146712	Registered
VARIETY.COM	Variety Media, LLC	75464542	2251363	Registered
VARIETY 411	Variety Media, LLC	77549287	3711045	Registered
VARIETY500	Variety Media, LLC	87127358	5325117	Registered
VLIFE	Variety Media, LLC	78609964	3472234	Registered
VPAGE	Variety Media, LLC	78930709	3335083	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0197

**RECORDED: 10/14/2020**